

Rio Dell City Hall 675 Wildwood Avenue Rio Dell, CA 95562 (707) 764-3532 cityofriodell.ca.gov

May 21, 2024

TO: Rio Dell City Council

FROM: Kyle Knopp, City Manager

SUBJECT: Authorize the City Manager and City Attorney to Draft and Execute an Agreement with Nor Cal Pipeline Services for Wastewater Collection System Camera and Cleaning Services in an Amount Not to Exceed of \$415,623.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL:

Authorize the City Manager and City Attorney to draft and execute a services agreement with Nor Cal Pipeline Services to Wastewater Collection System camera and cleaning services.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION

This is for work related to the Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study and is grant funded. The total amount of grant funding available for the project is \$435,000. Emergency camera work was performed shortly after the December 2022 earthquake in an amount of \$19,376.71. The work is conducted on a time and materials basis.

///



Provided by: Nor Cal Pipeline Services

983 Reserve Drive, Roseville, CA 95678 LN: 935878 Type: General Engineering (916) 442-5400 Fax: (916) 520-6966

Account Name	GHD	Created By	Jeff Suitos
ATTN:	Hannah Gidanian	Created Date	5/6/2024
Email	hannah.gidanian@ghd.com	Quote Number	00003945
Project City	Rio Dell	Quote Name	CV - 3100 - GHD - Rio Dell
		For all Contracts, p	lease email: contracts@norcalpipe.com

Description	Unit	Sales Price
Combo Vacuum/Flushing with Single Operator S.T. (4 & 8 hour minimum applies)	Hr	\$320.00
Combo Vacuum/Flushing with Single Operator O.T.	Hr	\$375.00
Combo Vacuum/Flushing with Single Operator D.T.	Hr	\$400.00
Disposal of Non-Haz Material	Cost + 20%	\$0.00
Water Per Load (If Not Provided by Customer)	Ea	\$150.00
Camera Van with Single Operator S.T. (4 & 8 hour minimum applies)	Hr	\$325.00
Camera Van with Single Operator O.T.	Hr	\$375.00
Camera Van with Single Operator D.T.	Hr	\$400.00
Video Package Submittal	Ea	\$500.00
Per-Diem Per Man (If Necessary)	Night	\$400.00

Job Conditions

- No SWPPP.
- No notification of residents and businesses.
- No traffic control.
- All-access for openings and right of way provided to Nor-Cal.
- · Permits, fees, or bonds are reimbursable at cost plus 20%.
- Subcontractor shall not be liable for pre-existing environmental site conditions, unless the need for cure, repair, removal, closure, detoxification, decontamination or other remediation with respect to any pre-existing environmental condition or any costs associated therewith result from the negligent actions of Subcontractor.
- Special shift or night work could have labor premiums added.
- Any site specific testing, training or background checks to be paid for by prime contractor on T&M.
- · All tolls will be charged a flat rate of \$25.00 each.

- All Labor Charges Per Local Union Agreement.
- · Rates are valid for 90 days from the proposal date.
- All service call-outs are Portal to Portal at standard rates unless otherwise specified.
- · All call-outs are subject to 4 and 8 hour minimums.
- Call-outs within 24 hours of requested start time, may result in an emergency service fee.
- All call-outs are subject to 4 hour minimum at \$2000
- A 10% Fuel surcharge added when fuel exceeds \$3.25 per gallon
- Bypass or pumping not included.
- · No retention to be held.
- Per-diem is \$400 per day, per person.
- All subcontractor billing is to be billed at cost + 20%.
- Disposal will be charged at cost + 20%, unless otherwise specified.
- · We adhere to all DOT compliance regulations.

Other Conditions		
Insurance Requirements	l. i	Comments: Client must notify Nor-Cal Pipeline Services of any of the following: Certified Payrolls, OCIP requirements and Prevailing wage
Account Name	GHD	Contractor _Nor-Cal Pipeline Services
Authorized Signatur	e	Authorized Signature
		Printed Name

1000		14 No.112		
Pr	inte	- N	am	A

Title _____

Date _____

Title _____
Date _____

.

.